DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

ACTIVITY REPORT: On-site Inspection

N562765821

FACILITY: U P ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC		SRN / ID: N5627
LOCATION: 1315 US 2 AND 41, BARK RIVER		DISTRICT: Marquette
CITY: BARK RIVER		COUNTY: DELTA
CONTACT: Wayne Stenbern , Owner		ACTIVITY DATE: 12/13/2022
STAFF: Lauren Luce	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR
SUBJECT: Targeted Inspection FY2	3	·
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

Facility: UP Environmental Services (SRN: N5627)

Location: PO Box 127, Bark River, MI 49807

Contact: Wayne Stenberg, Owner (906) 466-9900

Regulatory Authority

Under the Authority of Section 5526 of Part 55 of NREPA, the Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy may upon the presentation of their card, and stating the authority and purpose of the investigation, enter and inspect any property at reasonable times for the purpose of investigating either an actual or suspected source of air pollution or ascertaining compliance or noncompliance with NREPA, Rules promulgated thereunder, and the federal Clean Air Act.

Inspection

On December 13, 2022, AQD Staff (Lauren Luce) conducted a targeted inspection at UP Environmental Services in Bark River, MI. AQD Staff arrived at the facility and met with Wayne Stenberg, Owner. It was explained that the purpose of the inspection was to ensure compliance with PTI No. 322-95 and all other state air pollution control rules and federal regulations. The facility was unaware it still had an active air permit. The air permit was for a wastewater evaporator. The facility bought the equipment in approximately 1995 and never unboxed or used the equipment. The equipment was then sold online to an out of state purchaser. The facility confirmed on 12/15/2022, that they would like to void PTI #322-95. An email has been sent to the permits section requesting to void the permit.

NAME James DATE 12/19/2022 SUPERVISOR Midwell White